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General Counsel 
of North Texas System 

1901 Main Street Suite 216 

of the 

75201 

OR2012-01411 

infonnation is subject to required public disclosure 
552 ofthe Govemment Code. Your request was 

PIR No. 000837). 

exception you claim and reviewed the infonnation you submitted. 1 

excepts disclosure to a 
s license or pemlit or a motor vehicle title or registration 

state or another state or country. See Gov't Code 
state the submitted video recording contains motor vehicle record 

within the scope of section 552.130. You infoml us the university is 
of redacting that information from the recording. Based on your 

of the information at issue, we conclude the university must 

assumes the submitted representative sample of information is 
information as a whole. This neither reaches nor authorizes the 

any information that is substantially different from the submitted information. See Gov't Code 
l)(D), .302; Open Records Decision Nos. 499 at 6 (1988), 497 at 4 (1988). 
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its 1 

is to information at issue in this request and 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
detennination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities the 
govemmental body and of the requestor. For more infom1ation conceming those rights and 
responsib iIi ti es, p I ease vi si tour websi te at =~'-'-'--'-'-'..:..========~~==..:.=:..:.o,..~,-,==' 
or call the Office of the Attomey General's Open Govemment Hotline, toll free, 
at 673-6839. Questions conceming the allowable charges for providing public 
infom1ation under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator ofthe Office of 

Attomey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 


